Q2. What is the biggest concern facing you and your family right now?

Total Black Hispanic White

Financial (NET) 28 36 29 26
Lack of money/ability to pay bills
Employment/job security/job loss
General financial
Covid-19 effects on personal income/job/finances
National economy in general
Cost of housing
Covid-19 effects on national economy
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Cost of education
Affording food
Retirement
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Taxes - -
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Threats to Social Security * * -
Covid-19 (NET) 28 34 26

General Covid-19 18 24 22

Worries about exposure/illness

Getting back to normal/effects on daily life
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Vaccine
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Government handling * -
Government/Politics (NET) 12 7 5 15
Presidential election (general)
Anti-Trump
Anti-Democrat/anti-left
General government/politics
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Threats to democracy
Anti-Biden

Political divisions/hatred
Pro-Trump -
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Threats to personal freedom -

Pro-Biden - -
Health (NET) 8 7 10 8

Personal health
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General health/health care

Cost of health care/medical bills

Access to insurance
Schools/childcare (NET) 4 3 6 4

School re-opening/distance learning

Childcare/daycare * * - *
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Violence/civil unrest/public safety/attacks on police
Personal/family issues
Racism/racial issues
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Direction/state of the country
Safety/neighborhood/living conditions
Wildfires/storms/natural disasters
Environment/climate change

* BN

Quality of life/getting through the day/the future
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Police violence
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Social issues/equality/justice
Aging
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The media/journalism/fake news -
Anti-abortion concerns * - *
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Q2.

Q3.

Continued

Total Black Hispanic White
Transportation * * - -
Other 4 4 3 4
None 9 5 16 8
Don’t know 2 2 2 1
Refused * * - *
Web Black 1 2 2 1
n=1,769 n=777 n=201 n=687
How much of the time do you think you can trust (INSERT ITEM) to do what is right for you or your community? (scramble a-f)
Table |
Based on total
Some /
Almost all Almost
/Most of none of Almost Don’t know/
the time Almost all Most of the time Some of none of Refused/
(NET) of the time the time (NET) the time the time Blank
a. the police
9/20 62 32 31 37 26 11 1 n=1,769
8/15 74 40 34 26 19 7 1 n=1,200
10/99 66 19 47 33 28 4 1 n=1,936
b. local schools
9/20 55 19 36 42 31 11 3 n=1,769
10/99 59 14 45 38 32 6 3 n=1,936
c. doctorst
9/20 74 31 43 25 21 3 1 n=1,769
10/99 67 14 53 32 28 4 1 n=1,936
d. the courts
9/20 42 12 30 55 42 14 3 n=1,769
10/99 42 10 32 53 43 10 5 n=1,936
e. the health care
system
9/20 52 20 31 47 34 12 2 n=1,769
f. local hospitals
9/20 66 28 38 32 28 4 2 n=1,769

1In October 1999, item wording was “doctors and other health care providers.”
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Table Il

Based on Black adults

Some /
Almost all Almost
/Most of none of Almost Don’t know/
the time Almost all Most of the time Some of none of Refused/
(NET) of the time the time (NET) the time the time Blank
a. the police
9/20 30 10 19 70 43 27 1 n=777
10/99 34 11 23 65 50 15 1 n=608
b. local schools
9/20 46 13 33 50 41 10 3 n=777
10/99 41 11 30 57 50 7 2 n=608
c. doctors?
9/20 59 24 35 40 35 6 1 n=777
10/99 51 15 36 48 43 5 1 n=608
d. the courts
9/20 25 8 17 73 45 28 2 n=777
10/99 25 7 18 72 51 21 3 n=608
e. the health care
system
9/20 44 13 31 55 44 11 1 n=777
f. local hospitals
9/20 56 20 35 43 36 7 1 n=777
Table Il
Based on Hispanic adults
Some /
Almost all Almost
/Most of none of Almost Don’t know/
the time Almost all Most of the time Some of none of Refused/
(NET) of the time the time (NET) the time the time Blank
a. the police
9/20 56 31 25 42 30 12 2 n=201
10/99 56 20 36 43 36 7 1 n=470
b. local schools
9/20 55 23 32 42 33 9 3 n=201
10/99 54 17 37 44 36 8 3 n=470
c. doctors?
9/20 72 35 38 26 21 5 2 n=201
10/99 59 19 40 41 34 7 1 n=470
d. the courts
9/20 42 20 22 55 40 15 3 n=201
10/99 53 17 36 42 37 5 5 n=470
e. the health care
system
9/20 50 26 24 47 34 13 2 n=201
f. local hospitals
9/20 62 30 31 36 28 8 2 n=201

2 In October 1999, item wording was “doctors and other health care providers.”
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Table IV

Q4.

Based on White adults

Some /
Almost all Almost
/Most of none of Almost Don’t know/
the time Almost all Most of the time Some of none of Refused/
(NET) of the time the time (NET) the time the time Blank
a. the police
9/20 72 37 35 28 22 6 * n=687
10/99 73 20 53 26 24 3 1 n=727
b. local schools
9/20 57 18 39 40 29 11 3 n=687
10/99 64 14 49 34 28 5 3 n=727
c. doctors3
9/20 78 32 47 21 19 2 1 n=687
10/99 72 13 58 27 24 4 1 n=727
d. the courts
9/20 46 12 34 52 41 11 2 n=687
10/99 44 9 34 51 41 9 6 n=727
e. the health care
system
9/20 55 21 34 44 32 12 2 n=687
f. local hospitals
9/20 70 30 40 29 27 2 1 n=687

your personal experience, or based more on what you’ve heard or read? (rotate options 1-2)

Based on those who trust the healthcare system, doctors, or local hospitals only some of the time or none of the time

Would you say your lack of trust in [IF Q3e=3 or 4: the health care system/IF Q3e=1,2,98,99,93 health care providers] is based more on

Total Black Hispanic White
Based more on personal experience 69 64 69
Based more on what you’ve heard or read 29 34 28
Don’t know 2 2 2
Refused/Blank * * *

n=983 n=485 n=120 n=318

3In October 1999, item wording was “doctors and other health care providers.”
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Ql4. Thinking about your experiences getting health care for yourself and your family, how easy or difficult is it to find (INSERT ITEM)?
(scramble a-f; rotate 1-4/4-1)

Somewhat
Very/ /Very Don’t know/
Somewhat Somewhat Difficult Somewhat Very Refused/
easy (NET) Very easy easy (NET) difficult difficult Blank
c. a doctor who
treats you with
dignity and respect
Total 81 48 34 18 14 3 1 n=1,769
Black 78 37 41 21 17 4 1 n=777
Hispanic 75 39 36 22 18 5 3 n=201
White 86 53 33 14 11 2 * n=687
d. a doctor who
shares the same
background and
experience as you
Total 47 20 27 47 31 16 6 n=1,769
Black 32 13 19 65 38 27 3 n=777
Hispanic 40 15 25 54 37 17 7 n=201
White 53 24 29 40 27 13 7 n=687
e. health care at a
location that is easy
for you to get to
Total 78 49 29 21 16 5 1 n=1,769
Black 75 43 33 24 18 6 1 n=777
Hispanic 67 33 34 30 24 6 2 n=201
White 82 55 27 18 14 4 * n=687
f. health care that
you can afford
Total 55 27 28 42 23 19 3 n=1,769
Black 52 21 30 48 29 19 * n=777
Hispanic 45 23 23 49 28 21 5 n=201
White 59 31 29 39 21 18 2 n=687



